

Bid Tabulation

Harlingen EDC

The Park at Roosevelt - EDA Grant Project Award No. 08-01-05716

Bid Opening Wednesday, September 11, 2024 @ 11:00AM

Bid Item	Qty	Units	Description	Contractor: G&G Contractors		Contractor: La Feria Excavation, Inc.		Contractor: D&J Site Construction, LLC		Contractor: Earthworks Enterprise		Contractor: Jimmy Closner & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid													
1	1,240	SY	6" Subgrade Prep including cut to grade and proof rolling, complete in place.	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,440.00
2	1,240	SY	Furnish & Install Tensar TX5 at Parking Lot, complete in place.	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,960.00
3	25	Tons	Lime Stabilization of Subgrade, complete in place.	\$ 580.00	\$ 14,384.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,424.00
4	1,240	SY	Furnish & Install 8" Caliche Flex Base, complete in place.	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 25,606.00
5	865	SY	Furnish & Install 2" Type "D" Hot Mix & Prime Oil, complete in place.	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,462.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,435.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 16,867.50	\$ 21.60	\$ 18,684.00
6	525	LF	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb & Gutter, complete in place.	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 11,445.00
7	180	LF	Furnish & Install Concrete Valley Gutter, complete in place.	\$ 112.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
8	35	SY	Demolition of existing Palmetto Palm Drive, to accomodate 18" Storm Drain, complete in place.	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 2,747.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	10	Each	Furnish & Install Galvanized Steel Pipe Bollards, complete in place.	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	336	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Class III RCP Storm Sewer, complete in place.	\$ 94.00	\$ 31,584.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 47,628.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,680.00
11	144	LF	Furnish & Install 24" Class III RCP Storm Sewer, complete in place.	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 152.25	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,160.00
12	32	LF	Furnish & Install 24" Corrugated Metal Pipe (Polymer Coated) Storm Sewer, complete in place.	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00
13	2	Each	Connect to Existing Curb Inlet, complete in place.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
14	3	Each	Furnish & Install Type 'C' Grate Inlet, complete in place.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 24,097.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	1	Each	Furnish & Install Type 'C-C' Grate Inlet, complete in place.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
16	1	Each	Furnish & Install Conflict Manhole, complete in place.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
17	152	SY	Furnish & Install Concrete Rip Rap at Detention Pond, complete in place.	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,240.00
18	49,850	BCY	Excavation of Detention Pond and placement of spoils on site, complete in place.	\$ 3.00	\$ 149,550.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 226,817.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 249,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 324,025.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 373,875.00
19	11,300	SY	Hydromulching of detention pond slopes with Bermuda grass, complete in place.	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 67,800.00
20	320	kgal	Watering of Hydromulch based on an application rate of 0.5 inches per day for ten days on dates to be approved by the Engineer, measured either by meter or truckload in thousand gallons, complete in place.	\$ 62.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00
21	2,675	LF	Furnish & Install 10' Concrete Hike & Bike Trail, including excavation, subgrade prep, geogrid, materials and all other incidentals necessary to complete in place.	\$ 84.00	\$ 224,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 294,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 227,375.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 441,375.00
22	23	SY	Furnish & Install 5' Concrete Hike & Bike Trail, including excavation, subgrade prep, geogrid, materials and all other incidentals necessary to complete in place.	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00
23	95	Tons	Furnish & Install 8" to 10" Grey Limestone Bull Rock with Geogrid, complete in place.	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00
24	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping, complete in place.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
26	512	LF	Trench Safety	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,843.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,560.00
Total Amount Base Bid				\$	699,492.50	\$	756,470.70	\$	759,951.00	\$	828,104.00	\$	1,153,519.00

Bid Tabulation

Harlingen EDC

The Park at Roosevelt - EDA Grant Project Award No. 08-01-05716

Bid Opening Wednesday, September 11, 2024 @ 11:00AM

Bid Item	Qty	Units	Description	Contractor: G&G Contractors		Contractor: La Feria Excavation, Inc.		Contractor: D&J Site Construction, LLC		Contractor: Earthworks Enterprise		Contractor: Jimmy Closner & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Alternate No. 1 - Conc. Parking Lot													
A.1	1,078	SY	Construct 6" Concrete Pavement, complete in place. (Reduce Bid Item 5 to 31 SY)	\$ 76.00	\$ 81,928.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 71,148.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 78,694.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 140,140.00
A.2	1,200	SY	Furnish & Install 5" Limestone, complete in place. (Replace Bid Item 4)	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 26,820.00
A.3	40	SY	Furnish & Install 6" Limestone at HMAC Road Repair, complete in place. (Replaces Base Bid Item 4)	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
Total Amount Alternate No. 1 Bid				\$	117,128.00	\$	97,398.00	\$	110,850.00	\$	107,934.00	\$	170,160.00
*Total Amount Base Bid + Alternate No. 1				\$	757,855.50	\$	793,620.70	\$	825,035.00	\$	882,885.00	\$	1,269,258.60
Alternate No. 2 - Limestone Flex Base at HMAC Parking Lot													
A.4	1,240	SY	Furnish & Install 6" Limestone, complete in place. (Replaces Base Bid Item 4)	\$ 26.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 32,984.00
Total Amount Alternate No. 2 Bid				\$	32,240.00	\$	32,550.00	\$	34,720.00	\$	34,720.00	\$	32,984.00
**Total Amount Base Bid + Alternate No. 2				\$	711,892.50	\$	764,220.70	\$	774,831.00	\$	839,884.00	\$	1,160,897.00

*Sum of Base Bid + Alternate No. 1, includes the removal of Base Bid Item No. 4 & Base Bid Item No. 7

**Sum of Base Bid + Alternate No. 2, includes the removal of Base Bid Item No. 4

**Items italicized in red are mathematical errors corrected by Ferris, Flinn & Medina, LLC.*



Certified as Correct By:
FERRIS, FLINN & MEDINA, LLC
TBPE Firm No. F-897

Antonio Reyna
Antonio L. Reyna, PE

9.13.2024
Date